(Street)

(City)

(Last)

(Street)

VNK CORP

(State)

(First)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Zip)

(Middle)

FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0104 December 31, 2014 Expires:

Estimated average burden

			F			16(a) of the Securities Exc f the Investment Company				respo	s per onse:	0.5
	ADO REALT	•	Re (M	Date of Event equiring Stater lonth/Day/Yea	ment	3. Issuer Name and Ticke NEWKIRK MAS]			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	06	5/30/2003		Relationship of Reporting (Check all applicable)	ng Pers	on(s) to Issue		f Amendment onth/Day/Yea	, Date of Original	Filed
(Last)	(i iist)	(Middle)	_			Director	X		., 6.1		oint/Group Filing (Check
(Street)						Officer (give title below)		Other (spe below)	CITY Ap	plicable Line) Form file	d by One Reporti	ng Person
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_								d by More than O g Person	ne
			Ta	ıble I - Nor	n-Deriva	tive Securities Bene	eficial	ly Owned				
1. Title of Se	ecurity (Instr. 4)					2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr.	4)	3. Ownersh Form: Direct or Indirect ((Instr. 5)	ct (D) (Inst		ect Beneficial Ov	vnership
Units of lir	nited partnershi	p interest ("Unit	s")			1,096,870		I ⁽¹⁾	Thr	ough Vorna	do Realty L.P. ⁽	.)
Units						388,316		I ⁽²⁾	Thr	ough Vorna	do Newkirk L.	L.C. ⁽²⁾
Units					90,516		I ⁽³⁾	Through VI		VNK Corp. ⁽³⁾		
Units					25,279		I ⁽⁴⁾	Thr	ough Marbax Venuture LLC ⁽⁴⁾			
Units						25,279		I ⁽⁵⁾	Thr	ough Marb	ax Venture LLC	(5)
						e Securities Beneficants, options, conve			s)			
1. Title of De	erivative Security	(Instr. 4)		2. Date Exercisa Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year			tle and Amount of Securities erlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4) 4. Conversion Ownership Beneficial Ownership or Exercise Form: (Instr. 5)					
				Date Exercisable	Expiratio Date	n Title		Amount or Number of Shares	Price of Derivative Security	Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. !	t	
Put Option	(Right to Sell)			12/01/2003	01/14/200	4 Units		217,418	0(6)	I ⁽⁷⁾	Through V Newkirk L	
Call Option	n (Obligation to	Sell)		01/15/2004	07/14/200	4 Units		217,418	0(8)	I(9)	Through V Newkirk L	
	Address of Report	•										
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)									
(Street)												
(City)	(State)) (Zip)									
	Address of Report	-										
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)									

(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* VORNADO NEWKIRK LLC								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
(Street)								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These Units are owned directly by Vornado Realty L.P. and are owned indirectly by Vornado Realty Trust. Vornado Realty Trust is the sole general partner of Vornado Realty L.P. and owns 81% of the common limited partnership interest in Vornado Realty L.P. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of such Units for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except to the extent of its respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. These Units are owned directly by Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. and are owned indirectly by Vornado Realty L.P. and Vornado Realty Trust. Vornado Realty L.P. is the sole member of Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of such Units for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except to the extent of its respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. These Units are owned directly by VNK Corp. and are owned indirectly by Vornado Realty L.P. and Vornado Realty Trust. VNK Corp. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vornado Realty L.P. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of such Units for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except to the extent of its respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. These Units are owned indirectly by Vornado Newkirk L.L.C., Vornado Realty L.P. and Vornado Realty Trust. Marbax Venture LLC owns 25,279 Units directly. Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. holds a 30% member interest in Newkirk RE Asociates LLC, which holds a 50% member interest in Marbax Venture LLC. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of such Units for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except to the extent of its respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. These Units are owned indirectly by VNK Corp., Vornado Realty L.P. and Vornado Realty Trust. Marbax Venture LLC owns 25,279 Units directly. VNK Corp. holds a 30% member interest in Newkirk Stock LLC, which is the sole member of Newkirk CR Holdings LLC, which holds a 50% member interest in Marbax Venture LLC. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of such Units for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except to the extent of its respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. If this Put Option were exercisable and exercised as of the date hereof, Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. would be required to pay approximately \$3,837,731 to Newkirk NL Holdings LLC and Newkirk RE Holdings LLC. This price shall be subject to decrease based upon distributions made by Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. or its affiliates to the persons that sold such Units and subject to increase based upon distributions to Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. or its affiliates from The Newkirk Master Limited Partnership.
- 7. This Put Option is owned directly by Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. and is owned indirectly by Vornado Realty L.P. and Vornado Realty Trust. This Put Option was granted as part of an Agreement, dated as of July 8, 1998, among Apollo Real Estate Investment Fund III, L.P., WEM-Brynmawr Associates LLC, Newkirk NL Holdings LLC, Newkirk RE Holdings LLC, Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. and Vornado Realty L.P., as amended by the Amendment to Agreement, dated December 31, 2001.
- 8. If this Call Option were exercisable and exercised as of the date hereof, Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. would be required to pay approximately \$3,143,577 to Newkirk NL Holdings LLC and Newkirk RE Holdings LLC. This price shall be subject to decrease based upon distributions made by Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. or its affiliates to the persons that sold such Units and subject to increase based upon distributions to Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. or its affiliates from The Newkirk Master Limited Partnership.
- 9. Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. wrote this Call Option in connection with the Agreement, dated as of July 8, 1998, among Apollo Real Estate Investment Fund III, L.P., WEM-Brynmawr Associates LLC, Newkirk NL Holdings LLC, Newkirk RE Holdings LLC, Vornado Newkirk L.L.C. and Vornado Realty L.P., as amended by the Amendment to Agreement, dated December 31, 2001.

/s/ Joseph Macnow, Executive Vice President - Finance and Administration, Chief 06/30/2003 Financial Officer, on behalf of Vornado Realty Trust /s/ Joseph Macnow, Executive Vice President - Finance and 06/30/2003 Administration, Chief Financial Officer, on behalf of Vornado Realty L.P. /s/ Joseph Macnow, Executive Vice President - Finance and 06/30/2003 Administration, on behalf of VNK Corp. /s/ Joseph Macnow, Executive Vice President - Finance and 06/30/2003 Administration, Chief Financial Officer, on behalf of Vornado Newkirk L.L.C.

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.